Warranty—5 years on compressor, 5 years on parts
See warranty document for details or visit;
FEATURES
•  Standard Efficiency—Provides energy efficiency and economy
of cost in a streamlined and attractive modern design showcasing
state-of-the-art features.
•  Environmentally Friendly—Our packaged terminal units come

208/230V COOLING ONLY WITH ELECTRIC HEAT
PERFORMANCE AND ELECTRICAL DATA
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Standard
Efficiency
Cooling
Capacity
Package Terminal Unit with
Electric Heat
Capacity
BTUH x 1000
Electric Heat
30 = 3.0 kW
50 = 5.0 kW
Series/
Revision
Power
1 = 208/230-1-60
2 = 265-1-60
	 PT	 AC	 12	 H 	    1     30    A
AC = Cooling Only
HP = Heat Pump
Source Code
208/230V HEAT PUMP WITH ELECTRIC HEAT
8
OPERATING VOLTAGE
230/208V 20 Amp
230/208V 30 Amp
DIMENSIONS
230/208V 15 Amp
Before the installation
Installing your
AC should take
about 60 minutes.
The installation must be
carried out in strict
accordance with the
instructions in this manual.
Manual We recommend
doing this with
a helper.
We’re here if you need us,
please contact your local
distributor for assistance.
INSTALLATION SIZE AND POSITION REQUIREMENTS
Preparations before installation
Be careful! There are sharp edges that can cause serious cuts.
 CAUTION
08
Wall sleeve size requirements (wall hole size
should refer to the wall sleeve size)
14.8 in.
(376 cm)
16 in.
(408 cm)
42 in.
(1067 cm)
Product size
42 in. (1067 mm)
16 in. (408 mm)
23.9 in. (606 mm)
Installation size confirmation : Confirmation of installation position :
Over 20 in.
(51 cm)
Over 4-13/16~6-5/16 in.
(12.2~16 cm)